

HOTEL BUCZYŃSKI MEDICAL & SPA

W.BUCZYŃSKI SP.J.

Rules and Regulations for Guests staying at the Hotel Buczyński with a dog

- 1. Guests staying at **the Hotel Buczyński** have the right (after prior notification at the Reception desk), for an additional fee of PLN 60 per day, to stay with a dog in the rooms **designated** by the **Hotel Buczyński**.
- 2. The guest is obliged to inform the hotel reception in advance about the intention to come with a dog. Otherwise, the hotel reserves the right to change the previously booked room type. The hotel will also charge a one-time cleaning fee of PLN 500.
- 3. The owner of the dog is obliged to carry a dog health book with current vaccinations, including obligatory anti-rabies vaccination and a muzzle and leash.
- 4. The Hotel Buczyński prohibits the arrival of animals of breeds commonly regarded as dangerous or aggressive, in accordance with the Regulation of the Minister of Economy and Administration of 28.04.2003 on the list of dog breeds considered aggressive:
 - American Pit Bull Terrier,
 - Dogo Canario Perro de Presa Mallorguin,
 - American Bulldog,
 - Dogo Argentino,
 - Canary Mastiff Perro de Presa Canario,
 - Tosa Inu,
 - Rottweiler,
 - Akbash,
 - Anatolian Karabash,
 - Moscow Watchdog,
 - Caucasian Shepherd.
- 5. It is strictly forbidden to bring dogs into the area of:
 - Physiotherapy, SPA and Swimming Pool Complex zones, fitness rooms
 - eating places,
 - play areas for children
 - outdoor playgrounds,
 - ski slope
- 6. The owner is obliged to provide the dog with: a leash, muzzle, bowl, wiping towel, bedding, as well as dog poop bags.
- 7. The dog must be on a leash no longer than two metres long, muzzled and under the full control of the owner.
- 8. The dog must not interfere with the rest of people staying in the Hotel Buczyński. The dog must not make any noise or disturb the peace and quiet both on the premises, let alone inside the building and in the room.
- 9. It is forbidden to leave the dog unattended on the premises.
- 10. During your stay in the Hotel Buczyński, the rooms where the dogs are staying will be cleaned only during the absence of the dog in the room or while staying in the room of the dog owner.
- 11. If the dog is left alone in the room, the owner of the dog is obliged to post the information "THERE IS A DOG IN THE ROOM"
- 12. The owner of the dog undertakes to clean up after the dog immediately. In order to take care of physiological needs, the dog should be taken for a walk outside the premises of the Hotel Buczyński.
- 13. The owner of the dog bears full financial responsibility for any dirt or damage caused by the dog to the equipment and technical devices of both the Facility and the property of third parties (including in particular other Guests and hotel staff).
- 14. The owner of the dog is fully responsible for damage caused by the dog to third parties and their property. At the same time, the owner of the dog releases the Hotel Buczyński and its employees from any liability for any damage caused by the dog to third parties and their property.
- 15. The amount of the fee for damages will be determined individually and each time by the manager of Hotel Buczyński.
- 16. The owner of the dog is obliged to follow all comments of the staff and management of the Hotel, specifying the rules of the dog's stay in the area of the Hotel Buczyński.

W. BUCZYŃSKI SP. J.

ul. Zielona 3, PL 59-850 Świeradów-Zdrój NIP 616-13-01-951, REGON 230407930 KRS 0000242120

BIURO@PARKHOTEL.PL

PARK HOTEL**** KUR & SPA

ul. Zielona 3, PL 59-850 Świeradów-Zdrój tel.: +48 75 781 62 29, fax: +48 75 781 60 31 parkhotel@parkhotel.pl

HOTEL BUCZYŃSKI **** MEDICAL&SPA

ul. Prusa 2, PL 59-850 Świeradów-Zdrój tel.: +48 75 781 19 00 recepcja@hotelbuczynski.com WWW.HOTELBUCZYNSKLCOM

WWW.PARKHOTEL.PL



HOTEL BUCZYŃSKI MEDICAL & SPA

W.BUCZYŃSKI SP.J.

- 17. For non-compliance with the above mentioned rules and regulations, Hotel Buczyński reserves the right to impose an additional financial penalty including the refusal of further stay of the guest, and at the same time the owner undertakes to leave the area of Hotel Buczyński together with his dog.
- 18. In case of repeated complaints from other guests of the Hotel Buczyński about the dog's behaviour, the Facility reserves the right to refuse further services (especially stay) to the owner of such a dog.

W. BUCZYŃSKI SP. J.

ul. Zielona 3, PL 59-850 Świeradów-Zdrój NIP 616-13-01-951, REGON 230407930 KRS 0000242120

BIURO@PARKHOTEL.PL

PARK HOTEL**** KUR & SPA

ul. Zielona 3, PL 59-850 Świeradów-Zdrój tel.: +48 75 781 62 29, fax: +48 75 781 60 31 parkhotel@parkhotel.pl

WWW.PARKHOTEL.PL

HOTEL BUCZYŃSKI **** MEDICAL&SPA

ul. Prusa 2, PL 59-850 Świeradów-Zdrój tel.: +48 75 781 19 00 recepcja@hotelbuczynski.com WWW.HOTELBUCZYNSKLCOM